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Final 1996 Oivision III Cumulative Footballl Statistics! Repoirt 
Institution Thomas More Col lege for 10 

(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games) 
Head coach V ic Claric 

Independent 

Season record. 

Conference record 

_ 4 _ 0 
(won) (tost) (tied) 

(won) (tost) (tied) 

Player 
Code 

(p 

6 

7-

First and Last Nama 

D u s t i n Hiclcs 

Dan C a l h o u n 

Pancho M i l l e r 

S c o t t P a u l i n e l l i 

J a s o n Moore 

C h r i s Ken t 

Lee T u r n e r 

Andy S h i e l d s 

C l i n t B r a n d n e r 

Rob F a r r e l l 

J e f f Krotimer 

Mike B r a m l a g e 

Shane B o l i n 

Lynsey Lewis 

Mon t rez I n g r a m 

Quincy V i n s o n 

Emory M a r a b l e 

Je remy R o g e r s 

Ryan Watson 

TEAM T O T A L S 

O P P O N E N T T O T A L S 

CL 

SO 

SR 

JR 

FR 

JR 

JR 

JR 

SO 

JR 

SO 

FR 

JR 

SO 

FR 

FR 

SO 

SO 

JR 

FR 

Pot 

QB 

TB 

FB 

TB 

FB 

TE 

SE 

FL 

SE 

K 

P 

DB 

TB 

TB 

FB 

CB 

CB 

LB 

CB 

G 

10 

10 

9 

5 

9 

10 

7 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

8 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

RUSHINO 
Rutliot 

47 

167 

65 

66 

65 

1 

1 

34 

14 

15 

481 

10 415 

Net 

- 2 9 

615 

366 

304 

297 

- 3 

10 

90 

59 

43 

1773 

1682 

TDt 

1 

1 

3 

5 

5 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

17 

PASSlNG 

Att 

262 

274 

20| 251 

Comp 

138 

141 

131 

Int 

9 

9 

17 

Yardt 

1674 

TOt 

8 

1696 8 

TOTALOFF 

Playt 

309 

167 

65 

66 

65 

1 

34 

14 

15 

755 

1808 11| 666 

Yanlt 

1645 

615 

366 

304 

297 

- 3 

90 

59 

43 

3469 

3490 

•R-ECliviHG 

No 

11 

5 

3 

12 

37 

24 

23 

19 

1 

1 

141 

Yardt 

89 

33 

24 

82 

493 

327 

326 

242 

1 

1 

[ 

1696 

TDl 

1 

0 

0 

0 

4 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

8 

PASSINT RET 

No 

7 

3 

2 

2 

1 

17 

Yardt 

43 

0 

68 

19 

25 

168 

TOt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

No 

53 

53 

>UNTiNG 

Yardt 

1671 

1671 

PUNTRETURNS 

No 

7 

1 

8 

Yardt 

114 

6 

120 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

KO RETURNS 1 

No 

5 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

39 

Yardt 

76 

15 

5 

1 

47 

13 

9 

49 

53 

38 

TOt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

572| 0 1 

131 1808 11 9 58 0 | 4 1 1320 15 203 l | 3 1 642 l l 

IIMPORTANT The nationai per game rank 
ings are based on games an individual 
actualiy plays it is a game played 11 he is 
in the lineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

99 

78 

Pass 

74 

76 

Pen 

16 

11 

Total 

189 

165 

PENALTIES 

No 

57 

69 

Yards 

517 

594 

FUIVI 

No 

16 

21 

BLES 

Lost 

11 

12 

SCORING 
Delensive X Ra 

Kick Retums 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Int 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Sai 

2 

0 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

0 

1 

FUM BLE RETURNS 

No 

11 

12 

Yards 

0 

6 

TD 

0 

1 

Kick Retuma 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POiNT RETURNS 
Interceptlona 

AtL Made Player Att 

Total 
TDt 

1 

2 

3 

5 

5 

4 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

25 

34 

Oftentlve X Ptt 

Kickt 
Att 

21 

21 

27 

Made 

18 

18 

Run/Patt 
Att 

2 

1 

1 

4 

25 7 

Mads 

0 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Field Goalt 
Att 

17 

20 

9 

Made 

10 

11 

7 

Total 
Pointt 

6 

14 

18 

30 

32 

24 

12 

6 

0 

48 

0 

0 

6 

0 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

20< 

25( 

Made 

NCAA 11298 10/96 



Institution Thomas More Col lege 

OWN OPP 
OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT SITE 

1 Howard P a v n i " ' ^ 18 - ^ 0 _ 
2 I l l i n o i s W e l ? / ' ^ 

3 Wilmington 

4 Northwood ^S^O 17 26 

5 Bluffton C3^^^ 24 

6 Defiance I 3*0^ 25 

16 

21 

H 

1996 RESULTS 

ATTEND
ANCE 

1.275 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

1,600 

1.100 

2.400 

2.100 

1,102 

OPPONENT^ _ 

7 Ohio Weslevan 31 

8 Mount Se 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

14 

33 23 

9 Knoxvil ̂ - ^ ^ 34 

10 Albion CO<̂ e> 

11 

52 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

A 

H 

H 

A 

521 -

1,120 

150 

1,448 

1996 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mmimums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own piayer(s) Opponent Type of piay Scored'' 

1996 INDiVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HiGHS 
List only those surpassing the mmimums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MiSCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Totai Piayer Opponent 

1996 TEAM SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1996 and surpassed any of the mmimums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should iiot include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1993-96 

TOTAL OFFENSE (4.000 yards) 

RUSHING f2.200 yards) 
Dan Calhoun 

Years Games Plays Yards 

PUNTING fMm 100 punts and 40 5 avq) 

SCORING (Mm 250 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 interceptionsT 

FIELD GOALS (Mm 35 made) 

Years 
4 

Years Games 

hon (WR SE FL TE WB RB) 

Years 

Games 
40 

Att 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Years 

Years 

Rushes 
493 

Comp 

Games 

Games 

TDs 

Games 

Games 

Net Yards 
2,386 

Int 

Catches 

Punts 

PATs 

Int 

Att 

Yards 

Yards 

Yards 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

TD 
25 

TD 

TD 

Avg 

Pts 

TD 

Long 


