RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25

Final 1996 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include postseason games)

Institution Thomas More College for 10 Vic Clark Season record Head coach ____ (won)

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

Offensive X Pts

Independent Conference record Conference name (won) (lost)

		T				AUAUUAA			RADAW	*	TOTAL OFF RECEIVING PASS INT. RET PLINTING PUNT RETURNS KO RETURNS				Micks Run/Pass			Field Goals Total																
Player	First and Last Name	CL	Pos	G	Bushas	Net	TD:	Att	PASSIN Comp	Int Yard	TDs		Yards	No	Yards	TDs			TDs		PUNTING	 	PUNT RETURI			KO RETUR		Total TDs	Kick	B R	tt Made	Flete	d Goals Made	Total
Code			1	1	Rushes	Mei	108	All	Comp	int Yaru	108	Plays	19108	MO	Yarus .	108	MD	Yaros	IUS	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TOs	108	Att M	ade At	Made	Απ	Made	Points
0	Dustin Hicks	so	QВ	10	47	-29	1	262	138	9 167	4 8	309	1645											<u> </u>				1		2	2 0		<u> </u>	6
	Dan Calhoun	SR	тв	10	167	615	1				<u> </u>	167	615	11	89	1						ļ.,		<u> </u>	5	76	0	2		1	. 1			14
L	Pancho Miller	JR	FB	9	65	366	3					65	366	5	33	0						7	114	0				3						18
	Scott Paulinelli	FR	тв	5	66	304	5					66	304	3	24	0									2	15	0	5						30
	Jason Moore	JR	FB	9	65	297	5					65	297	12	82	0									1	5	0	5		1	ւ 1			32
	Chris Kent	JR	TE	10										37	493	4									1	1	0	4						24
	Lee Turner	JR	SE	7										24	327	2									3	47	0	2						12
	Andy Shields	so	FL	10										23	326	1												1						6
	Clint Brandner	JR	SE	10	1	-3	0					1	-3	19	242	0						1	6	0	1	13	0	0						0
5	Rob Farrell	so	K	10																									21	18		17	10	48
	Jeff Krohmer	FR	P	10	1	10	0													53	1671				1	9	0	0						0
2	Mike Bramlage	JR	DB	10													7	43	0									0						0
	Shane Bolin	so	тв	8	34	90	1					34	90	1	1	0									2	49	0	1						6
	Lynsey Lewis	FR	тв	8	14	59	0					14	59	1	1	0									3	53	0	0						0
	Montrez Ingram	FR	FВ	10	15	43	1					15	43												3	38	0	1						6
	Quincy Vinson	so	СВ	10													3	0	0									0						0
	Emory Marable	so	СВ	10									_				2	68	0									0						0
	Jeremy Rogers	JR	LB	10													2	19	0									0						0
	Ryan Watson	FR	СВ	10											1		1	25	0									0						0
	TEAM TOTALS			10	481	1773	17	274	141	9 169	6 8	755	3469	141	1696	8	17	168	ίO	53	1671	8	120	0	39	572	0	25	21	18 4	1 2	20	11	209
	OPPONENT TOTALS			10	415	1682	20	251	131	17 180	8 1	666	3490	131	1808	11	9	58	0	41	1320	15	203	1	31	642	1	34	27	25 7	7 3	9	7	256

		FIRST	DOWNS		PENA	LTIES	FUM	BLES		SCO	RING	ì		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RET	URNS
Team		_								Defen	sive X P	ts					
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kıd	k Returns	In	t	Saf	Had Blkd	No	Yards	TD
					_	l			Att	Made	Att	Made	L				
OWN	99	74	16	189	57	517	16	11	0	0	0	0	2	0	11	0	0
OPP	78	76	11	165	69	594	21	12	0	0	0	0	0	1	12	6	1

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS

ick Returns layer	Att.	Made	Interceptions Player	Att	Made

5295											
Institution_	Thomas More Co	11ege		1996 F	RESULT	S			1		
	OWN	OPP		ATTEND)-			OWN	OPP		ATTEND-
OPPONE	ENT SCORE	SCORE	OT SITE	ANCE		OPPONE	380C	CORE	SCORE	E OT S	SITE ANCE
1 Howard I	2180 18	30	H	1,275	7	Ohio Wes	leyan_	_31	14		A 521 -
2 Illinois	2265 Wesly 11	56	<u>A</u>	1,600	8	Mount Se	naffo_	33	23	- — -	H 1,120
3 Wilmingt	on 50H) 10	13	A	1,100	9	Knoxvilf	2550	34	8		н 150
4 Northwoo		26	A	2,400		Albion 6			52		A 1,448
		16	<u>H</u>	2,100	_ 11	 			-		
6 Defiance	1300 25		<u>H</u>	1,102	_ For	site use H for h	nome A for a	away and I	N for neutral		
yards, punt r	Our players with the eturns – 80 yards, point in the eturns in the eturns of the eturns in the eturn	ounts - 70	yards, field	d goals -	and p	assing - 80	-pass pla	Interce ays sho	uld show	d kicko	ff returns = 90 ned yardage of Scored?
					_						
						GAME HIG					
			•	•	tne min	imums sho		ι		_	_
(Mın) 80	TOTAL OFFENS	E	Tota	ıİ		Play	er			Opp	onent
500	Plays Yards	_									
	RUSHING	_									
55 300	Rushes Net yards	_									
	PASSING	-								· — –	
80 25	Attempts	_									
35 500	Completions Yards	_									
7	Touchdown passe RECEIVING	es –									· -
15 275	Catches	_									
2/5 5	Yards Touchdown recep	tions -	 -			<u></u>					
_	RUNBACKS	_							-		
5 200	interceptions (No Punt-return yards) _									
250 250	Kickoff-return yard	ds —							-		
	ALL-PURPOSE	_									
40 400	Plays Yards	_									
400	14145	_									-
/84 \	TOTAL OFFENSI	_			GLE-GA	ME HIGHS	;	0			
(Mın) 105	TOTAL OFFENSI Plays		Tota	ll				Oppo	onent		
750	Yards	_									
90	RUSHING										
600	Rushes Net yards	_									
	PASSING							_	-		
80 45	Attempts Completions	_									
600	Yards	_							_		· · ·
7	Touchdown passe MISCELLANEOU										
35	Total first downs	-								_	
25 10	Penalties	_									
10	Fumbles	_		CAREER	LĒADE	De					
List any playe Statistics show	ers in the following out	categories season ga	who playe	ed in 1996	and s	ırpassed aı	ny of the sons of v	minimi	ums indi	cated in	parentheses 1993-96
TOTAL OFFE	ENSE (4,000 yards)	J		·		Yea	ars	Games	P	lays	Yards
RUSHING (2,	200 yards)		_		Years	Games	Rushe		Net Yar	ds	TD
Dan Calho		200			4 Camas	40	493 Comp		2,386 nt	Yards	TD
	25 completions or 4				Games						
	120 catches or 3,00		ircle position (Wi	r se fl të	WB RB)	Years	Game		tches	Yards	TD Ava
	in 100 punts and 4	<u>-u ə avg)</u> 	_	,	- Vo	Years	Game		unts	Yards	Avg
	lin 250 points)		_		Years	Games	TDs		ÄTs	FGs	Pts
	ONS (Min 25 interd	eptions)	_		_	Years	Game		nt 	Yards	TD
<u>FIELD GOAL</u>	<u>S (Min 35 made)</u>					Years	Game	s A	tt	Made	Long